H \$115.00 32

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAST WEST BANK		10/07/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	370 San Aleso Avenue	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3218510	CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3197200	
Registration Number:	3218509	CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3184329	CHELSIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email: rusty.close@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER CLOSE
Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220763.001640
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Close
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Close/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK

900304738 REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0665

source=SVB-Chelsio_IPRelease 07102014 from East West Bank#page1.tif source=SVB-Chelsio_IPRelease 07102014 from East West Bank#page2.tif source=SVB-Chelsio_IPRelease 07102014 from East West Bank#page3.tif source=SVB-Chelsio_IPRelease 07102014 from East West Bank#page4.tif source=SVB-Chelsio_IPRelease 07102014 from East West Bank#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the "May of October, 2014, between CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee") and EAST WEST BANK, a COUPANIA CORPORATION (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into certain loan and security agreements (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, identified on Exhibits A, B, and C, attached hereto, and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignor's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entirety, and the Assignor is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights identified on Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

EAST WEST BANK

_{Name:} PCTCR BCNORRIS

Title: SR. RECOTIONS NIP DIANAGOR

23499535v2

EXHIBIT A – PATENTS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Reduced-Overhead DMA	6,813,652	11/02/2004
Multi-Purpose Switching Network Interface Controller	7,447,795	11/04/2008
Method to Implement an L4-L7 Switch Using Split Connections and an Offloading NIC	7,616,563	11/10/2009
Method of Traffic Scheduling in Intelligent Network Interface Circuitry	7,660,264	02/09/2010
Virtualizing the Operation of Intelligent Network Interface Circuitry	7,660,306	02/09/2010
Method for UDP Transmit Protocol Offload Processing with Traffic Management	7,715,436	05/11/2010
Protocol Offload Transmit Traffic Management	7,724,658	05/25/2010
Filtering Ingress Packets in Network Interface Circuitry	7,760,733	07/20/2010
Intelligent Network Adaptor with Adaptive Direct Data Placement Scheme	7,826,350	11/02/2010)
Full Offload of Stateful Connections, with Partial Connection Offload	7,831,720	11/09/2010
Scalable Direct Memory Access Using Validation of Host and Scatter Gather Engine (SGE) Generation Indications	7,831,745	11/09/2010
Virtualizing the Operation of Intelligent Network Interface Circuitry	7,924,840	04/12/2011
Method for Using a Protocol Language to Avoid Separate Channels for Control Messages Involving Encapsulated Payload Data Messages	7,945,705	05/17/2011
Configurable Switching Network Interface Controller Using Forwarding Engine	8,032,655	10/04/2011
Intelligent Network Adaptor with End-to-End Flow Control	8,060,644	11/15/2011
RDMA Write Completion Semantics	8,122,155	02/21/2012
Method to Implement an L4-L7 Switch Using Split Connections and an Offloading NIC	8,139,482	03/20/2013
Protocol Offload Transmit Traffic Management	8,155,001	04/10/2012
Method for Traffic Scheduling in Intelligent Network Interface Circuitry	8,213,427	07/03/2012
Protocol Offload Transmit Traffic Management	8,339,952	12/25/2012

23499535v2

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Failover and Migration for Full-Offload Network Interface Devices	8,346,919	01/01/2013
Intelligent Network Adaptor with End-to-End Flow Control	8,356,112	01/15/2013
Protocol Offload in Intelligent Network Adaptor, Including Application Level Signalling	8,589,587	11/19/2013
Intrusion Detection and Prevention Processing within Network Interface Circuitry	8,621,627	12/31/2013

EXHIBIT B – TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS (& design)	3,218,510	03/13/2007
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	3,197,200	01/09/2007
CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS	3,218,509	03/17/2007
CHELSIO	3,184,329	12/12/2006

23499535v2

EXHIBIT C – COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
NONE		

23499535v2

RECORDED: 10/21/2014